

Project Name/No.: CURED-IN-PLACE SEWER PIPE LINING / 21957
 Bid Opening: 11/21/2024 @ 2:00 PM
 Location: Haverhill, MA
 ENG/PM: Kevin Olson / Matthew Corbin
 Engineer's Estimate: \$3,000,000

Bid Quantities				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Albanese D&S, Inc.		D'Allessandro Corp.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid	Unit Price	Bid
1	24 inch PVC Sewer Replacement, all depths	605	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 453,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 484,000.00
2	Lateral Reinstatement	69	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 124,200.00
3	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - CIPP Liner, 8 - 12 inch diameter	2,850	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 171,000.00
4	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - CIPP Liner, 15 - 18 inch diameter	2,575	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 321,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 386,250.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - CIPP Liner, 24 inch diameter	2,635	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 461,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 527,000.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - CIPP Liner, 30 - 36 inch diameter	470	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 115,150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 164,500.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - CIPP Liner, 42x32 inch diameter	670	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 234,500.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - CIPP Liner, 46x36 inch diameter	790	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 221,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 276,500.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Trim Laterals	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Mechanical Root Removal	290	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Pipe -Excavated Point Repair 12-15 inch diameter, 5 - 15 ft long	2	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Pipe -Excavated Point Repair 30 inch diameter, 5 - 15 ft long	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
13	Sanitary Sewer Pipe -Excavated Point Repair 42x32 inch diameter, 5 - 15 ft long	2	EA	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Pipe -Excavated Point Repair 46x36 inch diameter, 5 - 15 ft long	1	EA	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
15	Water Main Relocation	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 8 inch Asbestos Cement Sewer Pipe Removal and Disposal	350	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Heavy Clean - 8 - 12 inch diameter	1,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	Heavy Clean - 15 - 24 inch diameter	1,300	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00
19	Heavy Clean - 30 - 36 inch, 42x32 inch, and 46x36 inch diameter	1,300	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00
20	Temporary Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00
21	Initial Pavement (Binder Course) (2.5-in)	210	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00
22	Final Pavement (Surface Course) (1.5-in)	120	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk	4	SY	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	Granite Curb	10	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Unsuitable Materials Below Normal Grade	5	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
26	Unsuitable Materials Above Normal Grade	30	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Ledge Excavation	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
28	Clearing and Grubbing	1.1	Ac	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
29	Management of Excess Soils	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
30	Removal and Disposal of Excess Soils	1	Allow	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
31	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
32	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
33	Loam	1,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
34	Seed	3,220	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,320.00
35	Test Pits	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	Mobilization and Demobilization (max 5%)	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
37	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	1	Allow	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Engineer's Opinion of Probable Project Costs					\$4,886,453.50		\$4,086,200.10